
Y15-783-J2, Addendum #2 Page 1 of 4 
 

 
 
 

June 24, 2015 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 /  IFB NO. Y15-783-J2 

 MEADOW WOODS POND IMPROVEMENTS 
 
 

BID OPENING DATE: June 25, 2015  July 2, 2015   
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
THE BID OPENING DATE HAS CHANGED. 
 
BID OPENING DATE: June 25, 2015  July 2, 2015   
 

 
1. The following represents a change to the IFB.   

 
A. Regarding Part D, Page D-3, Schedule of Prices.  DELETE entire existing 

Schedule of Prices and REPLACE with the attached “Revised Schedule of 
Prices”.   

 
(NOTE: Failure to submit your bid with the “Revised Schedule of Prices” 
(“Revised Page D-3”) per this Addendum shall be cause for your bid to be 
rejected as non-responsive.) 

 
B. Regarding Part D, Page D-4; Part E, Page E-4; and Part G, Page G-17; 

REVISE all to read, “Final Completion shall be 150 180 days.  (NOTE: 
Substantial Completion remains unchanged.)  
 

C. Regarding Part G, Supplemental Conditions, Article 9, “As-Built Plans” fourth 
sentence (beginning on Page G-6), REVISE to read as follows: “Upon the 
completion of the project the Contractor shall submit to the Project manager 
three sets one set of signed and sealed As-Built Plans and PDF file on CD.”  

 
D. Regarding Part G, Page G-17, Paragraph 7, Maintenance of Traffic, REVISE 

first sentence to read as follows: “At the pre-construction conference the 
CONTRACTOR shall submit a detailed Maintenance of Traffic plan to the 
Orange County Highway Construction Division to be reviewed and 
approved by the Orange County Traffic Engineering Division. 



Y15-783-J2, Addendum #2 Page 2 of 4 
 

 
E. Regarding Part G, Page G-23, #3, National Pollutant Discharge Elimination 

System (NPDES) Stormwater Construction permit, REVISE First paragraph, 
Last sentence, to read as follows:  “The SWPPP, NOT, and NOI forms, must 
be completed and submitted by the CONTRACTOR to the COUNTY prior to 
the preconstruction meeting.” 
 

F. Regarding Part H, TP-430, Pipe Culverts, Storm Sewers, Endwalls and 
Desilting Pipe;   

 
a. “Method of Measurement”, REVISE first sentence to read as follows:  

“Quantities measured for payment under this Section shall be the 
length in linear feet of pipe culvert and storm sewer measured in place, 
the linear feet of pipe desilted cubic yard of silt removed, or the 
actual quantity of U-Endwalls, completed and accepted.    
 

b. “Basis of Payment”, REVISE Item No. 430-94-3, unit of measure and 
payment to read as follows: “LF” “CY”  

 
NOTE: The above revisions also apply to items and quantities as shown 
on Plans, Sheet 2. 
 

G. Regarding Plans, Sheet 5, Layout & Control Structure Details, ADD the 
attached “Meadow Woods Station/Offset Table”.   
 

 
2.  All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 
 

3. a. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 
the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum.  Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the 
date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
b. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 
 
 

_______________________________   ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 
 



Y15-783-J2, Addendum #2 Page 3 of 4 
 

 

 
Y15-783-J2 
“REVISED SCHEDULE OF PRICES” 
 

BID 
ITEM 

T.P./SPEC 
NO. DESCRIPTION ESTIM. 

QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

1 101-1 MOBILIZATION (max 5% of items 2-15) 1 LS $       

2 102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $       

3 104-14 PREVENTION, CONTROL, AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION 
AND WATER POLLUTION 1 LS $       

4 110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $       

5 120-14 EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT & GRADING 1 LS $       

6 425-1-544 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOTTOM, >10') 1 EA $       

7 425-1-543 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, J BOTTOM, <10') 1 EA $       

8 425-90-0 INLET (SPECIAL, BOUYANT FLOW CONTROL DEVICE) 
(THIRSTY DUCK MODEL# ER-202H, OR APPROVED EQUAL) 1 EA $       

9 430-175-142 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, RCP, CLASS III (42") 28 LF $       

10 430-610-125 U-ENDWALL, STANDARD, 18", 4:1 SLOPE 1 EA $       

11 430-94-3 DESILTING PIPE, 42" 20 CY $       

12 570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (MATCH EXISTING) 450 SY $       

13 900-1 AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION 1 LS $       

14 900-2 INDEMNIFICATION 1 LS $ 100.00   $ 100.00   

15 900-3 GROUNDWATER - TREATMENT & DISPOSAL 60 DY $       

  
 

TOTAL BID PRICE (Total of Items 1-15) 
 

 $ ________________    

 
IMPORTANT: Failure to submit your bid with the “Revised Schedule of Prices” per this Addendum shall be cause for 
your bid to be rejected as non-responsive. 
 

“Revised Page D-3” 
 



Meadow Woods Station/Offset Table
Point ID Station Offset

1 19+68.50 8.79 LT

2 19+72.78 8.80 LT

3 19+72.91 0.95 RT

4 19+76.67 10.95 RT

5 19+76.89 1.02 RT

6 19+77.38 8.82 LT

7 19+79.79 21.17 RT

8 19+80.56 11.01 RT

9 19+81.00 1.05 RT

10 19+82.43 8.84 LT

11 19+83.78 21.16 RT

12 19+84.27 11.04 RT

13 19+85.35 0.99 RT

14 19+85.65 8.85 LT

15 19+87.20 21.14 RT

16 19+87.59 11.00 RT

17 19+88.01 8.86 LT

18 19+89.13 21.14 RT

19 19+89.17 0.80 RT

20 19+91.25 10.87 RT

21 19+91.85 21.13 RT

22 19+92.76 0.45 RT

23 19+94.56 21.12 RT

24 19+94.99 10.67 RT

Y15‐783‐J2, Addendum #2


	BID OPENING DATE: June 25, 2015  July 2, 2015
	BID OPENING DATE: June 25, 2015  July 2, 2015

